MINISTERIO DE **RELACIONES EXTERIORES**Y MOVILIDAD HUMANA





MISIÓN PERMANENTE DEL ECUADOR ANTE LAS NACIONES UNIDAS NUEVA YORK

No. 4- 2-40/ 2020

THE PERMANENT MISSION OF ECUADOR TO THE UNITED NATIONS presents its compliments to the Office of the President of the United Nations Economic and Social Council (ECOSOC), and it is pleased to submit, within the stablished timeframe, the Main Message of Ecuador's Voluntary National Review, to be presented during the High Level Political Forum on Sustainable Development 2020 (HLPF).

THE PERMANENT MISSION OF ECUADOR TO THE UNITED NATIONS avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the President of the United Nations Economic and Social Council (ECOSOC) the assurances of its highest consideration.



New York, 1 May 2020

To the

Office of the President of the United Nations Economic and Social Council (ECOSOC) New York.-

CC:

United Nations Department of Economic and Social Affairs